PUNJABHAI PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION GONDIA

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

IQAC MEETING NO.1

(ACADEMIC YEAR: 2009-10)

MEETING NOTICE

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is scheduled on 14.07.2009 at 12.00 Noon under the chairmanship of Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar in the chamber of the Principal. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Post
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Principal	Chairman
02.	Dr.S.G.Sharma	Lecturer	Coordinator
03.	Smt. M.V.Patle	Lecturer	Member
04.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Lecturer	Member
05.	Dr. R.L.Nikose	Lecturer	Member
06.	Shri D.M.Tidke	Lecturer	Member
07.	Shri S.R.Patil	Lecturer	Member
08.	Shri T.D.Bhandarkar	Lecturer	Member
09.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Librarian	Member

The agenda of Meeting:

- 1. Confirmation and signing of the resolution of the previous meeting held.
- 2. Preparation of timetable of B.Ed. Course.
- 3. Discussion about commencement of B.Ed. classes.

4. Any other subject(s) with the kind permission of permission of Chair

Coordinator, IQAC

CO-ORDINATOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education

Gondia (M.S.)

Qalal College of

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman, IQAC

CHAIRMANIR Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P. College of Education Gondia (M.S.)

MINUTES OF IQAC MEETING

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) was held on **14.07.2009** at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar at Principal office.

The meeting commenced with the warm welcome by Dr.S.G.Sharma, IQAC Coordinator. The agenda of the meeting were read by IQAC Coordinator and following resolutions were made in the meeting.

Agenda No.1

Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 22.04.2009 were confirmed and finalized.

Agenda No.2

Discussion on time table of the year 2009-10 has been discussed. The Concerned head of time table committee has been informed to prepare the same.

Agenda No.3

Discussion was held on the commencement of classes for the Academic Year 2009-2010

Agenda No.5
Nil

The meeting ended with the thanks to all members

(Dr. S. G. Sharma)

Coordinator, IQAC

CO-ORDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

College or toucation of the Control of the Control

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman, IQAC

Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education Gondia (M.S.) The following members were present in the meeting.

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Signature(s)
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Chairman	Sy Sharma
02.	Dr.S.G.Sharma	Coordinator	Syshama
03.	Smt. M.V.Patle	Member	Marie.
04.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Member	The Same
05.	Dr. R.L.Nikose	Member	Reliose.
06.	Shri D.M.Tidke	Member	Light
07.	Shri S.R.Patil	Member	
08.	Shri T.D.Bhandarkar	Member	Bind
09.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Member	- HELLING S

CO-ORDINATOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education Gondia (M.S.) Ratel College Condia (MS

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

CHAIRMAN
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

PUNJABHAI PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION GONDIA

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

IQAC MEETING NO.2

(ACADEMIC YEAR: 2009-2010)

MEETING NOTICE

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is scheduled on **26.04.2010** at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar in the chamber of the Principal. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Post
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Principal	Chairman
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Lecturer	Coordinator
03.	Dr. R.L.Nikose	Lecturer	Member
04.	Shri D.M.Tidke	Lecturer	Member
05.	Shri S.R.Patil	Lecturer	Member
06.	Shri T.D.Bhandarkar	Lecturer	Member
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Librarian	Member

The agenda of Meeting:

- 1. Confirmation and signing of the resolution of the previous meeting held.
- 2. Discussion about the Practice Teaching Programs of B.Ed. Course.
- 3. Discussion on the University's Practical Examination.

4. Any other subject(s) with the kind permission of permission of Chair

Patel College

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

CO-ORDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell

P.P. College of Education

Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IQAC

P. P. College of Education
GONDIA.

MINUTES OF IQAC MEETING

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) was held on 26.04.2010 at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar at Principal office.

The meeting commenced with the warm welcome by Dr.B.R.Sharma, IQAC Coordinator. The agenda of the meeting were read by IQAC Coordinator and following resolutions were made in the meeting.

Agenda No.1

Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 14.07.2009 were confirmed and finalized.

Agenda No.2

The In-charge of respective practice teaching programme was informed to make planning of the same.

Agenda No.3

Discussion was held on the coming University's Practical Examination of B.Ed. Course.

Agenua	NO.	<u>+</u>	
	Nil		

The meeting ended with the thanks to all members

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IOAC P. P. College of Education GONDIA.

The following members were present in the meeting

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Signature(s)
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Chairman	Eguarden.
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Coordinator	The Come
03.	Dr. R.L.Nikose	Member	Dekon 100
04.	Shri D.M.Tidke	Member	7.m.
05.	Shri S.R.Patil	Member	ABST
06.	Shri T.D.Bhandarkar	Member	3 may
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Member	really

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

CO-ORDINATOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education

Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IQAC P. P. College of Education

GONDIA.